ਵੱਲੋਂ

ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਨਗਰ ਯੋਜਨਾਕਾਰ ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ।

ਸੇਵਾ ਵਿਖੇ,

ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਮਜਿਸਟ੍ਰੇਟ, ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ।

ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ: 1107 ਡੀਟੀਪੀ (ਅ)/AP-14 ਮਿਤੀ 19-7-17

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ:-

No objection certificate for the proposed retail outlet at Vill. Gill, District Amritsar.

ਹਵਾਲਾ:-

ਇਸ ਦਫ਼ਤਰ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ: 412 ਡੀਟੀਪੀ(ਅ)/ਏਪੀ-14 ਮਿਤੀ 7-4-2017 ਦੀ ਲਗਾਤਾਰਤਾ ਵਿੱਚ ।

2. ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿੱਚ ਸੂਚਿਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਤਜ਼ਵੀਜੀ ਰਿਟੇਲ ਆਊੱਟਲੈਂਟ ਦੀ ਸਾਈਟ ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ਤੋਂ ਮਹਿਤਾ ਵੱਲ ਜਾਂਦਿਆ ਰਸਤੇ ਵਿੱਚ ਕਿਲੋਮੀਟਰ ਸਟੋਨ ਨੰ: 20 (ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ 20 ਕਿਲੋਮੀਟਰ, ਖੁਜਾਲਾ 4 ਕਿਲੋਮੀਟਰ) ਦੇ ਸਾਹਮਣੇ ਸੜਕ ਦੇ ਖੱਬੇ ਪਾਸੇ ਪਿੰਡ ਗਿੱਲ ਦੀ ਰੈਵੀਨਿਊ ਅਸਟੇਟ ਦੇ ਖਸਰਾ ਨੰ: 21//7, 21//8/1, 21//8/2, 21//9/1, 21//9/2, 21//12 ਵਿੱਚ ਪੈਂਦੀ ਹੈ । ਸਾਈਟ ਦਾ ਕੁੱਲ ਰਕਬਾ 0.609 ਏਕੜ ਬਣਦਾ ਹੈ । ਇਸ ਸਾਈਟ ਨੂੰ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਰੋਡ ਅਥਾਰਟੀ – ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਸੈਂਟਰਲ ਵਰਕਸ ਡਵੀਜਨ ਨੰ: 1, ਪੀ. ਡਬਲਯੂ. ਡੀ (ਬੀ ਐਂਡ ਆਰ), ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ: 2889 ਮਿਤੀ 6-12-2016 ਰਾਹੀਂ ਐਨ. ਓ. ਸੀ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ, ਜਿਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਰਿਟੇਲ-ਆਊਟਲੈੱਟ ਆਗਿਆਯੋਗ ਹੈ, ਇਸ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਤਜ਼ਵੀਜੀ ਰਿਟੇਲ ਆਊਟਲੈੱਟ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਹਿੱਤ ਇਸ ਦਫ਼ਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਕੋਈ ਇਤਰਾਜ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੈ । ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ/ ਕੰਪਨੀ ਵਲੋਂ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਫੀਸਾਂ ਹੇਠ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਅਦਾਰਿਆ ਨੂੰ ਭੇਜੀਆਂ ਜਾਂਦੀਆਂ ਹਨ ਜੀ ।

ਲੜੀ ਨੰ:	ਫੀਸਾਂ ਦਾ ਵੇਰਵਾ	ਰੁਪਏ	ਡਰਾਫਟ ਨੂੰ ਅਤੇ ਮਿਤੀ ਕਿੰਪੀਟੈਂਟ ਅਥਾਰਟੀ		
1.	ਈ. ਡੀ. ਸੀ.	2,51,300/-	631218 ਮਿਤੀ 13-7-2017	ਮੁੱਖ ਪ੍ਰਸ਼ਾਸਕ, ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ਵਿਕਾਸ ਅਥਾਰਟੀ, ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ।	
2.	ਲਾਇਸੈਸ ਫੀਸ	50,300/-	631221 ਮਿਤੀ 13-7-2017	- - ਉਹੀ-	
3.	ਕੰਨਵਰਸ਼ਨ ਫੀਸ	1,00,500/-		ਡਿਸਟ੍ਰਿਕ ਟਾਊਨ ਪਲੈਨਰ, ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ।	
4.	ਬਿਲਡਿੰਗ ਫੀਸ	13,100/-	631220 ਮਿਤੀ 13-7-2017	-ଖିଣି-	
5.	ਅਸੈਸ ਫੀਸ	1,57,500/-	631219 ਮਿਤੀ 13-7-2017	-81 -	
6.	1% ਸੈਂਸ ਫੀਸ	14,100/-	631222 ਮਿਤੀ 13-7-2017	ਸਕੱਤਰ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਬਿਲਡਿੰਗ ਐਂਡ ਅਦਰ ਕਨਸਟਰਕਸ਼ਨ ਵਰਕਰਜ਼ ਵੈਲਫੇਅਰ ਬੋਰਡ, ਐਸ. ਸੀ. ਓ. ਨੰ: 47–48 ਸੈਕਟਰ–17 ਈ, ਚੰਡੀਗੜ	
7.	ਐਸ. ਆਈ. ਐਫ	20,200/-	ਐਸ. ਆਈ. ਐਫ ਫੀਸ ਨੰ: UTR: 83341134 dated 13-7-2017 ਰਾਹੀਂ ਆਨ ਲਾਈਨ ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਵਾ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ		

ਨੱਥੀ/ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ।

ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਨਗਰ ਯੋਜਨਾਕਾਰ, ਅੰਮਿਤਸਰ ।

For ESSAR OIL LTD.



ਪਿੱਠ ਅੰਕਣ ਨੰ:

ਡੀਟੀਪੀ(ਅ)/

ਮਿਤੀ

ਇਸਦਾ ਇਕ ਉਤਾਰਾ ਮੁੱਖ ਪ੍ਰਸ਼ਾਸਕ, ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ਵਿਕਾਸ ਅਥਾਰਟੀ, ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ਨੂੰ ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਡਰਾਫ਼ਟ ਨੰ: 631218 ਮਿਤੀ 13-7-2017 ਰੁਪਏ 2,51,300/– ਅਤੇ ਡਰਾਫ਼ਟ ਨੰ: 631221 ਮਿਤੀ 13-7-2017 ਰੁਪਏ 50,300/– ਭੇਜਦੇ ਹੋਏ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਕ੍ਰਿਪਾ ਕਰਕੇ ਇਸ ਦੀ ਪਹੁੰਚ ਰਸੀਦ ਇਸ ਦਫ਼ਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਵੇ ਜੀ।

ਨੱਥੀ/ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ।

ਸਤੀ hoਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਨਗਰ ਯੋਜਨਾਕਾਰ, ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ।

ਪਿੱਠ ਔਕਣ ਨੰ:

ਡੀਟੀਪੀ(ਅ)/

ਮਿਤੀ

ਇਸਦਾ ਇਕ ਉਤਾਰਾ ਸੀਨੀਅਰ ਨਗਰ ਯੋਜਨਾਕਾਰ, ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ਨੂੰ ਐਸ. ਆਈ. ਐਫ ਫੀਸ ਨੰ: UTR: 83341134 dated 13-7-2017 ਰਾਹੀਂ ਪ੍ਰਾਰਥੀ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਆਨ ਲਾਈਨ ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਵਾ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਗਈ ਹੈ, ਜਿਸ ਦੀ ਰਸੀਦ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਜੀ।

ਨੱਥੀ/ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ।

ਸਤੀ ৮ ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਨਗਰ ਯੋਜਨਾਕਾਰ, ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ ।

ਪਿੱਠ ਅੰਕਣ ਨੰ:

ਡੀਟੀਪੀ(ਅ)/

ਮਿਤੀ

ਇਸਦਾ ਇਕ ਉਤਾਰਾ ਸਕੱਤਰ ਪੰਜਾਬ ਬਿਲਡਿੰਗ ਐਂਡ ਅਦਰ ਕੰਨਸਟਰਕਸ਼ਨ ਵਰਕਰਜ਼ ਵੈਲਫੇਅਰ ਬੋਰਡ, ਐਸ. ਸੀ. ਓ. ਨੰ: 47-48 ਸੈਕਟਰ-17 ਈ, ਚੰਡੀਗੜ੍ਹ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਡਰਾਫ਼ਟ ਨੰ: 631222 ਮਿਤੀ 13-7-2017 ਰੁਪਏ 14100/- ਭੇਜਦੇ ਹੋਏ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਕ੍ਰਿਪਾ ਕਰਕੇ ਇਸ ਦੀ ਪਹੁੰਚ ਰਸੀਦ ਇਸ ਦਫ਼ਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾਵੇ ਜੀ।

ਨੱਥੀ/ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ।

ਸਤੀ — ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਨਗਰ ਯੋਜਨਾਕਾਰ, ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ।

For ESSAR OIL LTD.

Authorized Signatory

Translation from Punjabi to English

Town and Village Planning Department, Punjab

From,

District Town Planner

Amritsar.

To,

District Magistrate, Amritsar.

Letter No. 1107 DTP(A)/AP-14 dated 19-/-17

Subject: No Objection certificate for the proposed retail outlet at Village Gill,
District Amritsar.

Reference: This Office Letter No. 412 DTP(A)/AP-14 dated 7-4-2017 in continuously.

2. Regarding above subject in which it is informed that proposed details outlet of site Amritsar goes towards Mehta path in which killometer stone no. 20 (Amritsar 20 kilometer, Khuzala 4 Kilometer) of opposite Road, towards left side fall in Revenue Estate of Village Gill, bearing khasra No. 21//7, 21//8/1, 21//8/2, 21//9/1, 21//9/2, 21//12. Total area of site 0.609 acres comes. This site leads to concerned road authority – Executive Engineer, Central works Division No. 1 PWD(B&R) Amritsar of their letter No. 2889 dated 6-12-2016 through NoC has been issued, in which retail outlet orderable, according to this proposal retail outlet for installing retail outlet this office, has no objection. Applicant/from Company received fees according to sent to under motioned offices.

Sr. No.	Details of Fees	Amount	Draft No. and date	Competent Authority
1	ADC	2,51,300/-	631218 date 13-7-2017	Cheif Administrator, Amritsar Development Authority, Amritsar.
2	License Fee	50,300/-	631221 date 13-7-2017	same-
3	Conversion fee	1,00,500/-	631217 date 13-7-2017	District Town Planner, Amritsar
4	Building Fee	13,100/-	631220 date 13-7-2017	same-
5	Access fee	1,57,500/-	631219 date 13-7-2017	same-
6	1% Cess Fee	14,100/-	631222 date 13-7-2017	Sectary Punjab Building & others construction workers welfare Board, SCO No. 47-48, Sector-17 E, Chandigarh.

Attached/as per above

FOR ESSAR OIL LTD.

Sd/-

District Town Planner, Amritsar.

Authorized Signatory

Translation from Punjabi to English

Endorsement No. DTP(A)

Dated

Copy of this sent to Head Administer Amritsar Development Authority Amritsar according to draft No. 631218 dated 13-7-2017 for Rs. 2,51,300/- and to draft No. 631221 dated 13/7/2017 for Rs. 50,300/- have sent to under mentioned written authorities and kindly sent receipts of this to this office.

Sd/-District Town Planner, Amritsar.

Endorsement No. DTP(A)

Dated

Copy of this sent to Senior Town Planner, Amritsar to SIF fee no. UTR-833341134 dated 13-7-2017 through from Applicant online has deposited, its receipts is being sent to you.

Sd/-District Town Planner, Amritsar.

Endorsement No. DTP(A)

Dated

Copy of this sent to Sector Punjab Building and Other Construction works welfare Board, SCO No. 47-48, Sector 17E Chandigarh and accord draft No. 631222 dated 13/7/2017 for Rs. 14,100/- have sent and written that kindly sent receipt for this to this office

Sd/-District Town Planner, Amritsar.

For ESSAR OIL LTD.

Authorized Signatory